

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::: JORHAT ENGINEERING COLLEGE

JORHAT : 785007, **ASSAM**

www.jecassam.ac.in Ph: 0376-2330134

Ref: ASTU/TEQIP-III/Collaborative Research/2019/2571 dt 18/07/2019.

Dated Jorhat the 7th Fabruary 2020

Applications are invited for a Walk in interview for the post of project fellow in the project entitled, "IOT Based Smart Farming" at the department of Computer Science and Engineering, Jorhat Engineering College.

Date: 18 Fab 2020 (Tuesday)

Time: 11am

Venue: CSE Seminar Hall.

S1. No	Project stuff designation	Number of Vacancies	Pay Recommended (Rs)	Duration of Appointment in months	Qualifications
1	project fellow	1	11,000/- per month	4	BE/BTech, in CSE or IT discipline with minimum 65% marks.

How to apply and selection process: Candidates have to appear in the Walk in Interview along with an application/CV on plain paper giving details of all educational qualifications, experience, contact address, phone no., E - mail etc. and submit photocopies of relevant documents at the time of interview on 18 Fab 2020 (Teusday) at 11am. Venue: CSE Seminar Hall. Selection will be based on the performance of the candidate in the interview. Candidates will not be sent any call letter separately. Advance copy of CV may be sent to the Principal Investigator.

For any clarification, contact: Mr. Biswajit Sarma (Principal Investigator)

Email: eduneristbiswa@jecassam.ac.in

Phone: 08638048456

No campus accommodation will be available for the selected candidates. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for appearing in the test and interview.

Chairman Principal

Jorhat Engineering College

Jorhat-785007

Principal Investigator Mr. Biswajit Sarma

Assistant Professor

Computer Science and Engineering Department.

Jorhat Engineering College.

Principal

Jorhat Engineering College.